*Fri 30 Jun — Last day of Term 2
*Mon + Tues 17 + 18 Jul — Pupil Free Days™ (see below)
*Wed 19 Jul — First day of Term 3
*Tues 25 Jul — Pri & Sec Zone Athletics, Coffs Harbour
*Wed 26 Jul - Mid-Primary Excursion, Durroughby Environmental
Education Centre
*Fri 28 Jul - Whole School Chapel, 9:30am - Parents welcome
*Tues 1 Aug - Yr 5 & 6 Excursion, Byron Writers Festival
*Tues 1 Aug — ICAS English Competition
*Wed 2 Aug — Yr 9 2018 Elective Info Night/Senior Info Night
*Thurs 3 Aug — School Photos
*Thurs 10 Aug — Meet-A-Mum, 8:45-10:15am, The Cross Way Parents’
Lounge
*Tues 15 Aug — ICAS Maths Competition
*Thurs 17 Aug — Trindy/Kindy Info Night
*Fri 18 Aug — CSSA State Primary Athletics
*Thurs 24 Aug — CSSA State Secondary Athletics
*Fri 15 Sept - Whole School Chapel, 9:30am - Parents welcome
*Fri 22 Sept — Last day of Term 3
*Mon 9 Oct — Pupil Free Day
*Tues 10 Oct — First day of Term 4
*Tues 12 Dec — Last day of Term 4



Don’t forget our 2 pupil free days scheduled for the beginning of Term 3.

Active Kids will provide vacation care here at the school both days from
8:00am — 6:00pm. Students will need to bring their own packed lunch and
to be registered with Active Kids.

To enrol your child for these two days, you can either follow the link below
or contact Wendy on 0417 276 407. She will advise you of the cost plus
answer any questions you may have.

Parents who are already registered with Active Kids can let Maklet know.

Active Kids

YR 9 2017 ELECTIVES INFO / SENIOR INFO NIGHT

This year, we will be combining our Secondary Information Nights and
presenting an EXPO on Tuesday 2 August. Parents of current Yr 8
students are invited to come along to hear all about the Electives on offer
for the following two years, while any parents interested in hearing about
the Senior School (Yrs 11 and 12) are also welcome to attend.

The night will kick off at 6:15pm with some musical entertainment, with
6:30pm being the official start time.

THURSDAY 3 AUGUST

The students have now been issued with an info sheet and order envelope
regarding this very special day on the school’s calendar. Each envelope is
personalised with your child’s name, so we ask that you please use the
right order envelope for the right child.

On the day, students must be at school by bell time. This is important as
class photos will not be retaken on behalf of stragglers.

Trindy Parents: As indicated on the info sheet issued, your child’s group
photo will be taken first up.



We thank all the students for wearing red recently in aid of the Salvation
Army’s Red Shield Appeal. SCC raised about $485. The school was
literally awash with red. Thanks!

26 JULY TO 19 SEPTEMBER

It's on again! For every $10 spent at Woolies, you receive one sticker with
your shopping. Grab a sticker sheet and once your sticker sheet is
completed, drop it into the collection box here at school. Each sticker sheet
gets SCC closer to some wonderful resources from Modern Teaching
Aids. Thanks!

Note: If your family does not shop at Woolworths, we are not asking you to
make a change. This is just a suggestion for those who shop there.

Don'’t forget: the next “Meet-A-Mum” is Thurs 10 August. Drop in for a
coffee and a chat - 9am, The Crossway!

Available from the Office for those students 16yrs+, for use on NSW
metropolitan travel networks. Also available, proof of age cards. Great for
the holidays.



